 SENSOR SOLUTIONS /// DATASHEET TS305-11C55            04/2016 Page 1
MTC (Micro-Thermocouples)
Product Description
Our Micro-Thermocouples are flexible fine gage thermocouples used
whenever fast, accurate temperature measurements are required. The
thermocouple consists of two dissimilar metals, joined together at one end. A
small voltage is produced by the two metals, which can be measured and
interpreted by a thermocouple thermometer. The dissimilar metals are

MTC (MICRO-THERMOCOUPLES)
SENSOR SOLUTIONS /// DATASHEET TS305-11C55            04/2016 Page 4
Ordering Information
FG L(inch) Encapsulation AWG Color Max Temp TYPE
R-10191-2 65 Polymer Encapsulated 44 Black red  180℃ T
R-10191-3 65 Polymer Encapsulated 44 Green red  180℃ T
R-10832-5 131 Bare 44 Green red  180℃ T
R-10832-7 131 Polymer Encapsulated 44 Green red  180℃ T
R-11047-1 71 Bare 40 Black red  155℃ T
R-11297-2 131 Polymer Encapsulated 40 Green red  180℃ T
R-12401-1 25 Polymer Encapsulated 40 Green red  180℃ T
R-12401-2 74 Polymer Encapsulated 40 Green red  180℃ T
R-13002-1 49 Polymer Encapsulated 36 Green red  180℃ T
R-13580-1 80 Polymer Encapsulated 40 Green red  180℃ T
R-13580-2 80 Polymer Encapsulated 40 Black red  180℃ T
R-13580-3 80 Polymer Encapsulated 40 Gold red  180℃ T
R-13580-4 80 Polymer Encapsulated 40 Blue red  180℃ T
R-13580-9 80 Bare 40 Green red  180℃ T
R-13580-10 80 Bare 40 Black red  180℃ T
R-13580-11 80 Bare 40 Gold red  180℃ T
R-13580-12 80 Bare 40 Blue red  180℃ T
R-14147-2 70 Bare 44 Black red  180℃ T
R-14554-1 131 Polymer Encapsulated 44 Green red  180℃ T
R-14555-1 131 Polymer Encapsulated 40 Green red  180℃ T
PF5040138-1 70.8 Bare 40 Green red  180℃ T